
S.
No.

Tender enq.
Pg No. Corrigendum 1  Clause Suggested Amendments

1 Pg. no. 6 & 7
4. GENERAL INS
TRUCTION

4.2 The Bidder must be 
a Limited company regis
tered under Indian Com
panies Act, 1956/2013 o
r partnership firm or sole
proprietorship firm or a 
private Limited company
or LLP duly registered un
der applicable Acts for c
onducting business in In
dia.

In addition to the existing clauses fo
llowing amendments are as follows :
4.2 Joint venture, Consortium or Ass
ociation may also apply. If the Bidde
r is a joint venture, consortium, or a
ssociation, all of the parties shall be 
jointly and severally liable to the AIE
SL for the fulfillment of the provision
s of the Tender and shall designate 
one party to act as a leader with aut
hority to bind the joint venture, cons
ortium, or association. The composit
ion or the constitution of the joint ve
nture, consortium, or association sh
all not be altered without the prior c
onsent of the AIESL.
4.9 The Bidder having franchisee / si
ster concern arrangement can offer 
only one quote on behalf of all conc
erns under that arrangement.

2
Pg. no. 7
4.GENERAL INSTRUCT
ION

--
4.3.e The designated lead party in c
ase of joint venture, consortium, or 
association.

 

Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6328073
Dated: 18-07-2025

Bid Corrigendum

GEM/2025/B/6328073-C10

Following terms and conditions supersede all existing “Buyer added Bid Specific Terms and conditions” given in
the bid document or any previous corrigendum. Prospective bidders are advised to bid as per following Terms
and Conditions:

Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions

1. Buyer Added text based ATC clauses
Corrigendum- 2

Tender Ref No – AIESL/NAG/PPMM/2025/04 Dtd.20.05.2025
GeM Tender No - GEM/2025/B/6328073 Dtd. 10.06.2025

Name of Work: Appointing an expertized SEZ consultant & for its support services for AI Engineering Se
rvices Limited at MRO Nagpur. 

.
2. Bidder's

offer is
liable to
be
rejected if
they don't
upload
any of the

1 / 3



3
Pg.no 24
(b)1.Technical c
riteria
(b).3

--

(b).1 The entity must have Minimum
30 employees.(Please provide proof 
viz latest salary payment instruction
to bank etc.)
(b).3 .Preferably the Bidder should h
ave CHA License in its name or it m
ust have an empaneled CHA arrang
ement with a designated partner as 
on the date of bidding to ensure uni
nterrupted clearing services. (Please
attach copy of valid CHA license or t
he empanelment arrangement givin
g the details of valid CHA license of 
the designated partner).

certificates / documents sought in the Bid document, ATC and Corrigendum if any.

Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to
exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.

3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any
Category item bunched with it.

4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Any ATC clause in contravention with GeM GTC Clause 4 (xiii)(h) will be invalid. In case of multiple L1

bidders against a service bid, the buyer shall place the Contract by selection of a bidder amongst the L-1
bidders through a Random Algorithm executed by GeM system.

16. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid
template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

17. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of

2 / 3

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf


Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

*This document shall overwrite all previous versions of Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions.

This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

3 / 3

https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20250718

	Bid Corrigendum
	Buyer Added Bid Specific Additional Terms and Conditions
	Disclaimer

